This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and
conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this
Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Certificate and then only in its entirety.  Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or
advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek.
Intertek Semko AB Page 1 of 3
 CERTIFICATE
FOR EUROPEAN PRODUCT SAFETY
Reference No. SE-S-2100199
Plug-in adaptor
Type designation: CCT711119, EKO07699
Certificate holder: Schneider Electric Industries SAS
35 rue Joseph Monier
F-92500 Rueil-Malmaison, France
The product complies with
the standard(s):
SS 428 08 34:2013+R1+T1
SFS 5610:2015+A11
IEC 60884-1:2002+A1+A2
IEC 60884-2-5:2017
NEK 502:2016
Date of expiry: 22 February, 2026
EU Directive information: -
Additional information in Appendix
Certification Body: Intertek Semko AB, Product Certification Place: Kista - Stockholm
Signed:  Date: 22 February, 2021
 Leif Mattsson
APPENDIX:
Reference No. SE-S-2100199
This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and
conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this
Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Certificate and then only in its entirety.  Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or
advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek.
Intertek Semko AB Page 2 of 3
Technical Data:
Type designation CCT711119
Rated voltage (V) 230 VAC
Rated current (A) 16A
IP-Class 20
Standard sheet III, VII
Trademark
Test Report CN20B3AW 001
Product information Remotely controlled plug-in adaptor. With shutters.
Internal relay switch ratings
16A 230V AC 10000 cycles, according EN IEC 61058-1: 2018, EN 61058-1-
1:2016
3680W 230V AC halogen lamp 20000 cycles, according EN 60669-2-1:2004
100W 230V AC LED lamp 5000 cycles, according EN 60669-2-1:2004
300W 230V AC motor 20000 cycles, according EN 60669-2-1:2004
500W 230V AC electronic transformer for low voltage halogen lamp 20000
cycles, according EN 60669-2-1:2004
Technical Data:
Type designation EKO07699
Rated voltage (V) 230 VAC
Rated current (A) 16A
IP-Class 20
Standard sheet III, VII
Trademark
Test Report CN20B3AW 001
Product information Remotely controlled plug-in adaptor. With shutters.
Internal relay switch ratings
16A 230V AC 10000 cycles, according EN IEC 61058-1: 2018, EN 61058-1-
1:2016
3680W 230V AC halogen lamp 20000 cycles, according EN 60669-2-1:2004
100W 230V AC LED lamp 5000 cycles, according EN 60669-2-1:2004
300W 230V AC motor 20000 cycles, according EN 60669-2-1:2004
500W 230V AC electronic transformer for low voltage halogen lamp 20000
cycles, according EN 60669-2-1:2004
If the product is to be marketed in different European countries, it must be provided with a certified plug
appropriate for each country.
The instruction for use shall be written in a language acceptable according to the national regulation in the
country where the product is to be used.
This certificate is based on a CB certificate with ref. No. DE 2-029569 dated 2020-11-26, issued by
TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH.
APPENDIX:
Reference No. SE-S-2100199
This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and
conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this
Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Certificate and then only in its entirety.  Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or
advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek.
Intertek Semko AB Page 3 of 3
Manufacturing Sites: Leedarson Lighting Co., Ltd.
Xingtai Industrial Park Economic Development Zone of Changtai County,
Zhangzhou City, Fujian, China
Certification Body: Intertek Semko AB, Product Certification Place: Kista - Stockholm
Signed:  Date: 22 February, 2021
 Leif Mattsson